

Cleveland City Council

Cleveland City Hall, Room 216 601 Lakeside Avenue, N.E. Cleveland, OH 44114

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 229-2024 Version: 1 Name:

Type:Emergency OrdinanceStatus:PassedFile created:2/23/2024In control:City CouncilOn agenda:4/22/2024Final action:4/22/2024

Enactment date: 4/22/2024 Enactment #:

Effective date: 4/29/2024

Title: AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Public Utilities to enter into an

amendment to Contract No. PS 2023-317 with BancTec, Inc. to remove the hardware support and maintenance services component for payment scanners and payment processing systems for year two and to enter into contract with Imaging Business Machines, LLC for those services, for the Division of Utilities Fiscal Control, Department of Public Utilities, for a period not to exceed one year.

Sponsors: Brian Kazy, Blaine A. Griffin, By Departmental Request

Indexes: PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT, UTILITIES DEPARTMENT

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 229-2024-Amend K w BancTec for payment processing and scanner and new K w Imaging

Business Machines, 2. 229-2024 Executive Summary, 3. FINAL VERSION - City Record May 3, 2024

Page 142

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
4/22/2024	1	City Council	approved	Pass
2/26/2024	1	City Council	read and referred to administrative review	

AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Public Utilities to enter into an amendment to Contract No. PS 2023-317 with BancTec, Inc. to remove the hardware support and maintenance services component for payment scanners and payment processing systems for year two and to enter into contract with Imaging Business Machines, LLC for those services, for the Division of Utilities Fiscal Control, Department of Public Utilities, for a period not to exceed one year.